
Rule 4 34 - CVL Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

08372279 

Name of Company 

CTS (Exeter) Limited 

|/ We 
Stephen James Hobson 

Vantage Point 

Woodwater Park 

Pynes Hill 
Exeter 

EX2 5FD 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 28 January 2015 

rr 

Signed ) Date > Domes Dai 

Francis Clark 

Vantage Point 
Woodwater Park 

Pynes Hill 

Exeter 

EX2 5FD 

*A40G4Z80* 
AI9 #6 

Ref 10437/SJH/SZB 
03/02/2015 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

For Official Use 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CTS (Exeter) Limited t/a Havills Service+ 

on the 28 January 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

us 
Full Name JETER Pty Tega MACTIN BekeUBY HAVILL 

Signed oe fri oN 

Dated 23 -Pl-is. 22 ANS 

‘a COMPANIES HUVac 



CTS (Exeter) Limited t/a Havills Service+ 
Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets 

Plant & Machinery 473 00 Uncertain 

Warranty 250 00 250 00 

Motor Vehicies 2,040 00 2,000 00 

Stock 750 00 500 00 

Work in Progress 500 00 500 00 

Book Debts 2,051 64 1,105 00 

Cash at FC Client Account 3,762 67 3,762 67 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,117 67 

O 
Signature Th ao Date 23 -Cv- 1ST 

y 2a.4'S 



CTS (Exeter) Limited t/a Havills Service+ 

Statement Of Affairs as at 28 January 2015 . 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,117 67 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees - Arrears of Pay 3,117 04 

3,117 04 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 5,000 63 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

5,000 63 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,000 63 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,000 63 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,000 63 

Unsecured non-preferenttal claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 4,206 81 

Employees - Redundancy/PILON 46,485 14 

Employees - Arrears of Pay 23 60 

HMRC - PAYE 1,059 38 

HMRC - VAT 3,979 56 
55,754 49 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (50,753 86) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (50,753 86) 

Issued and cailed up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 
4100 00 

Estimated tota! deficiency/surplus as regards members (50,853 86) 

Signature Ay fe Date 28-o1 17 
